NanoFil™
Microsyringe for nanoliter injection
World Precision Instruments
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Serial No._____________________
010615w
w
w

Length
D
Shank
O.D.
E
Bevel
Length
F
Total
Dead
Volume
Tip
Material
NF33BV-2 210 µm 115 µm 10 mm 40 mm 460 µm ≈348 µm 0.416 µL Stainless Steel
NF34BV-2 185 µm 85 µm 5 mm 35 mm 460 µm ≈290 µm 0.199 µL Stainless Steel
NF35BV-2 135 µm 55 µm 5 mm 35 mm 460 µm ≈204 µm 0.435 µL Stainless Steel
NF36BV-2 110 µm 35 µm 3 mm 33 mm 460 µm ≈156 µm 0.339 µL Stainless Steel
NFQ34-5 160 µm 100 µm 55 mm 75 mm 460 µm n/a 0.589 µL Quartz
Above dimensions apply to blunt tips also.
Silflex Tubing 100 µm 35 cm 2.749 µL

wet reassembly.
NOTE: If you have a problem/issue with that falls outside the definitions of this
troubleshooting section, contact the WPI Technical Support team at 941-371-1003 or
technicalsupport@wpiinc.com.
10	 WORLD PRECISION INSTRUMENTS
REORDER INFORMATION
NANOFIL	 NanoFil Syringe, 10 microliter
NANOFIL-100	 NanoFil Syringe, 100 microliter
NanoFil syringe does not contain any injection needles. Needles must be purchased
separately. It does include a 26-gauge beveled needle for backfilling.
Recommended Accessories
RPE-KIT	 Retinal Pigment Epithelium (RPE) Injection Kit: SilFlex tubing,
			 gasket (2), holder, and blunt tipmix (33, 34, 35 and 36-gauge)
IO-KIT	 Intraocular (IO) Injection Kit: SilFlex tubing, holder, gasket, and
			 beveled tipmix (33, 34, 35 and 36-gauge)
NF33BL-2	 33-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BL-2	 34-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BL-2	 35-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BL2	 36-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33BV-2	 33-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BV-2	 34-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BV-2	 35-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BV-2	 36-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33-36BL	 Assortment of 4 blunt NanoFil needles
NF33-36BV	 Assortment of 4 beveled NanoFil needles
NFQ34-5	 34-gauge Flexible Quartz Tubing for filling (pkg 5)
Replacement Parts
NFINHLD	 NanoFil Injection Holder
SILFLEX-2	 SilFlex tubing (pkg of 2)